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UPDATING OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL: FEMP-94-001, ANNUAL PROJECTION 
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Restoration Management Corporation P.0. BOX 398704 Cincinnati, oh0 45239-8704 (513) 738-6200 

June 20, 1994 

U. S.  Department o f  Energy 
Fernald Environmental Management Pro jec t  
L e t t e r  No. C:RP(RTS):94-0058 

Mr. Bradley Mi l l e r  
Environmental S c i e n t i s t  
Hami 1 ton County Department -. - 

of Environmental Se rv ices  
Air  Q u a l i t y  Management 
1632 Central  Parkway 
Cinc inna t i ,  Ohio 45210 

L 

Dear Mr. Mi l l e r :  

UPDATING OF ASBESTOS REMOVAL: FEMP - 94 - 001, ANNUAL PROJECTION OF PLANNED 
MAINTENANCE RELATED ASBESTOS REMOVALS FOR CY 1994 

The enclosed P1 anned Maintenance Re1 ated Asbestos Removal updated 1 i s t  i s 
submitted in  accordance with 40 C F R  Par t  61, Subpart  M and the OAC 3745-20. The 
l i s t  c o n s i s t s  o f  removal a c t i v i t i e s  t h a t  a r e  covered by FEMP - 94 - 001. 

I f  you have any ques t ions  concerning t h i s  updated l i s t ,  p l ease  contac t  E r v i n  
F isher ,  of my s t a f f ,  a t  (513) 738-6053. 

S ince re ly ;  

. .. . 

Stephen'lf. Beckman 5 . 
Manager 
Regulatory Technical Support 

SMB:EF:mhv 
Attachment 

cc :  

b .. 
I 

F i l e  Record S torage  Copy. f08.6 
L .  A .  F i she r ,  FERMCO - . 
D .  K. Tashj ian ,  FERMCO 

RTS F i l e s  
AR Coordinator .'. %:.a' 
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04/22/94 04/25/94 99 
02/14/94 02/23/94 8A 
04/18/94 04/18/94 6 
01/17/94 02/11/94 15 
01/20/94 01/21/94 15 
01/17/94 01/21/94 15 
01/03/94 01/05/94 14 
01/06/94 01/10/94 15 
01/03/94 01/06/94 15 
02/07/94 02/11/94 15 
01/31/94 02/04/94 15 
06/06/94 06/13/94 11 
06/14/94 06/17/94 15 
05/23/94 05/26/94 31 
02/14/94 02/21/94 8 A  
01/03/94 01/05/94 4A 
01/12/94 01/14/94 3E 
02/23/94 02/25/94 5 
03/28/94 03/31/94 8A 
04/05/94 04/08/94 8 
02/22/94 02/25/94 12 
01/10/94 01/13/94 4 
01/13/94 01/24/94 4 
04/20/94 04/20/94 8A 
02/28/94 03/03/94 8A 
02/28/94 03/04/94 8 A  
03/15/94 03/18/94 8 A  
03/14/94 03/18/94 8A 
03/21/94 03/22/94 8A 
03/ 17/94 03/ 18/94 8 A  
03/24/94 03/25/94 8 A  
04/11/94 04/18/94 8A 
05/16/94 05/19/94 2/3 
05/26/94 05/31/94 1 
06/20/94 06/24/94 15 
04/18/94 04/25/94 186 

*** Tota l  *** 
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FERNALD ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGMENT PROJECT 

WEEKLY UPDATE OF MAINTAINCE RELATED ASBESTOS REMOVALS 
REMOVAL NO. FEMP-94-001 

S ta r t  Comp. Bld/ Pro ject  Name/ 
Date Date Plant Locat i o n  

P ro jec t  Amount Amount Ma te r ia l  
N k r  Linear Square 

I D  

03/14/94 03/14/94 1C RMV PIPE FROM PLANT 1 ORE SILO CUO 1399 
06/15/94 06/15/94 l O & l l  RMV FIREPROOFING ON HI-VOLT. SPLICES CVO 1557 

RPL LN Zl 13.2 KV FEEDER #4 + 25,800 I F  
RMV P I  ON LN BETWEEN TK D104 & D105 
RMV P I  ON LN I N  METAL FAB PLT 
RMV P I  AROUND LAB CABINET RM E-47 LAB 
RMV P I  ON STM & COND LN S. WALL MECH RM 
RMV P I  ON LN Zl W. WALL MECH. RM 
RMV P I  Zl BOTTOn OF HTR UNIT RM 143 
RMV P I  I N  N.W. LAB BASEMENT STM/COND LN 
RMV P I  ON LN I N  W. BASEMENT OF LAB 
RMV P I  I N  CENTER MECH RM N.E. AREA 
RMV P I  I N  BASEMENT ON STM LN N.E. WALL 
RMV P I  ON HTR W. OF ELEVATOR 1. OF BLDG 
RMV P I  FROM HTR LN RM E-43 Zl LAB 

CUO 1557 
0010-015117 
0020-014349 
0030-017481 
0030-018050 
0030-018051 
0030-018213 
0030-018215 
0030-018216 
0030-018351 
0030-018352 
0030-019243 
0030-019352 

RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 
RMV P I  ON 

STM LN 8 RPL CONDENSATE RETURN 0040-011723 
UTR LN U. OF OLIVER FILTER 0040-027014 
UNIT 10 N.W. OF AMMONIA AREA 0040-028571 
W. PUMP S.W. CORNER HOT RAFF 0040-029641 
LN Zl COL 23A E. S. PLT 5 0040-030720 
PROCESS WTR LN Zl RECOVERY PLT 0040-033809 
N. TO S. PROCESS UTR LN 1st  FL 0040-033810 
STM & COND. LN ON HTR UNIT 0040-033970 
#9 & 11 AMMONIA ASSOC. N.W. CR 0040-038067 
#6, 7, 8 8 AMMONIA ASSOC N. 0040-038068 
U N I T  HTR N.W. AREA "CANCEL" 0040-038184 
WTR LN W. OF CATWALK 0040-039275 
LN Zl TKs 0101 & D102 0040-039276 
STM LN BTUN TKs D l O l  8 D102 0040-0392766 
WTR LN Zl W. WALL MEN'S RM 0040- 039277 

RMV P I  FROM SAFETY SHOUER LN W. CENTER 0040-039278 
RPR P I  ON HTR LNs RESTROOM, "CANCEL" 0040-039279 
RMV P I  ON HTR LNS I N  RECOVERY PLANT 0040-039279 
RMV P I  ON LN Zl CATUALL Zl TK D-102 & D103 0040-039548 
RMV DUCT I N S  Zl COL 8-15 0040-041011 
RMV P I  ON STM LN Zl NFS PUMP HSE S. PLT 1 0040-041801 
RMV P I  ON H2O LINE I N  RM E-47 CM0007680000 
RMV P I  Zl TK #8, NEW PITS LN, MO/NO PUMP CWO 1432 

Feet 

30 
20 

200 
48 
11 

126 
20 
38 
6 

38 
42 
42 
42 
30 
37 
35 
50 
21 
26 
14 
12 
8 

50 
41 
46 
0 

32 
32 
15 
29 
8 
0 

10 
49 
14 
13 
37 
30 

1302 

Feet 

0 P I  
0 FIREPROOFING 
0 ELEC. WIRE 
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 NON-ASBESTOS 
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 DUCT INSUL 
0 P I  
0 P I  
0 P I  

0 




